FORM FTC-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECO 07 - 1	0-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ITHE TALL PERFECTION OF THE PE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ((*) √ (*) / (*)	398130 and original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
n. Name of conveying party(les):	
CPR/FINANCE KEY ITEM SPEED SOURCING, INC.	Name: SIGNAL APPAREL COMPANY, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 200A Manufacturers Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Chattanooga State: TN ZIP: 37405
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement . ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 2, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(9)	1,839,040
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
F7DA SUTTON D A	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address: 2nd Floor	∑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Plaza 9, 900 Route 9	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Woodbridge State: NJ ZIP: 07095	
City: 100 db 1 1 dgc State: 110 ZIP: 07033	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 40.00 00	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 	
the original document.	Authora
EZRA SUTTON	Signature June 7, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing // Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss:
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

WHEREAS, KEY ITEM SPEED SOURCING, INC. (Assignor), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 500 Seventh Avenue, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10018, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark TAHITI, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,839,040 for the mark TAHITI, registered on June 7, 1994 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and all of the goodwill associated with the foregoing.

WHEREAS, SIGNAL APPAREL COMPANY, INC. (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 200A Manufacturers Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37405, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, trademark registration, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the Assignment and transfer to Assignee all of its entire right, title,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0334

and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark TAHITI, and the right to sue for past infringement of the trademark.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, trademark registration, and the associated goodwill in Assignee or its successor.

KEY ITEM SPEED SOURCING, INC.

ву____

ZVI BENHAIM President

On this 2nd day of June, 2000, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public

JUDITH M. TRAINA

NOTATTY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY & 5, 200 2

2